Notebooks/Mobility		26%								21%

		Accessories		14								9

		Software		12								24

		Desktops		10								11

		Servers/Storage		10								9

		Displays		9								9

		Net/Com Products		8								7

		Other Hardware/Services		11								10

		Total Net Sales		100%								100%

		Stock Performance Indicators:

		Actual shares outstanding		26,396								26,853

		Total book value per share		$19.92								$17.96

		Tangible book value per share		$16.77								$14.81

		Closing price		$29.73								$26.21

		Market capitalization		$784,753								$703,817

		Trailing price/earnings ratio 		12.3								12.9

		LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)		$102,620								$93,967

		Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)		6.8								7.0

		 (1) Calculated as the trailing twelve months' of net income divided by the average trailing twelve months' of equity.

		 (2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and

		 restructuring and other related charges.

		 (3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

		REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION

		For the Three Months Ended December 31,		2018								2017

				 Net				  Gross 				  Net				  Gross

		(amounts in thousands)		Sales				Margin				Sales 				Margin

		Business Solutions		$   249,726				18.7%				$   298,017				15.6%

		Enterprise Solutions		341,356				12.8				308,806				11.7

		Public Sector Solutions		118,438				13.7				155,444				10.9

		Total		$   709,520				15.1%				$   762,267				13.1%

&14

Page 5

		CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

										Three Months Ended December 31,								Years Ended December 31,

		(amounts in thousands, except per share data)								2018				2017 (1)				2018				2017 (1)

		Net sales								$   709,520				$   762,267				$   2,699,489				$   2,911,883

		Cost of sales								602,718				662,737				2,288,403				2,529,807

		Gross profit								106,802				99,530				411,086				382,076

		Selling, general and administrative expenses								79,518				74,939				324,433				300,913

		Restructuring and other charges								967				2,695				967				3,636

		Income from operations								26,317				21,896				85,686				77,527

		Other income/(expense), net								2,566				78				2,978				98

		Income tax provision								(7,583)				(1,251)				(24,072)				(22,768)

		Net income								$   21,300				$   20,723				$   64,592				$   54,857

		Earnings per common share:

		Basic								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.42				$   2.05

		Diluted								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.41				$   2.04

		Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

		Basic								26,632				26,822				26,717				26,771

		Diluted								26,766				26,907				26,854				26,891

		(1) Amounts are not restated and represent the amounts recognized under generally accepted accounting principles in place during the relevant reporting

		 period.

		EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA  (Under prior guidance - ASC 605)

		A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and special charges. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company’s performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe that EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA provide helpful information with respect to our operating performance including our ability to fund our future capital expenditures and working capital requirements. Adjusted EBITDA also provides helpful information as it is the primary measure used in certain financial covenants contained in our credit agreements.

[…]

Notebooks/Mobility		26%								21%

		Accessories		14								9

		Software		12								24

		Desktops		10								11

		Servers/Storage		10								9

		Displays		9								9

		Net/Com Products		8								7

		Other Hardware/Services		11								10

		Total Net Sales		100%								100%

		Stock Performance Indicators:

		Actual shares outstanding		26,396								26,853

		Total book value per share		$19.92								$17.96

		Tangible book value per share		$16.77								$14.81

		Closing price		$29.73								$26.21

		Market capitalization		$784,753								$703,817

		Trailing price/earnings ratio 		12.3								12.9

		LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)		$102,620								$93,967

		Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)		6.8								7.0

		 (1) Calculated as the trailing twelve months' of net income divided by the average trailing twelve months' of equity.

		 (2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and

		 restructuring and other related charges.

		 (3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

		REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION

		For the Three Months Ended December 31,		2018								2017

				 Net				  Gross 				  Net				  Gross

		(amounts in thousands)		Sales				Margin				Sales 				Margin

		Business Solutions		$   249,726				18.7%				$   298,017				15.6%

		Enterprise Solutions		341,356				12.8				308,806				11.7

		Public Sector Solutions		118,438				13.7				155,444				10.9

		Total		$   709,520				15.1%				$   762,267				13.1%

&14

Page 5

		CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

										Three Months Ended December 31,								Years Ended December 31,

		(amounts in thousands, except per share data)								2018				2017 (1)				2018				2017 (1)

		Net sales								$   709,520				$   762,267				$   2,699,489				$   2,911,883

		Cost of sales								602,718				662,737				2,288,403				2,529,807

		Gross profit								106,802				99,530				411,086				382,076

		Selling, general and administrative expenses								79,518				74,939				324,433				300,913

		Restructuring and other charges								967				2,695				967				3,636

		Income from operations								26,317				21,896				85,686				77,527

		Other income/(expense), net								2,566				78				2,978				98

		Income tax provision								(7,583)				(1,251)				(24,072)				(22,768)

		Net income								$   21,300				$   20,723				$   64,592				$   54,857

		Earnings per common share:

		Basic								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.42				$   2.05

		Diluted								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.41				$   2.04

		Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

		Basic								26,632				26,822				26,717				26,771

		Diluted								26,766				26,907				26,854				26,891

		(1) Amounts are not restated and represent the amounts recognized under generally accepted accounting principles in place during the relevant reporting period

		EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA  (Under prior guidance - ASC 605)

		A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and special charges. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company’s performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe that EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA provide helpful information with respect to our operating performance including our ability to fund our future capital expenditures and working capital requirements. Adjusted EBITDA also provides helpful information as it is the primary measure used in certain financial covenants contained in our credit agreements.

[…]

Notebooks/Mobility		26%								21%

		Accessories		14								9

		Software		12								24

		Desktops		10								11

		Servers/Storage		10								9

		Displays		9								9

		Net/Com Products		8								7

		Other Hardware/Services		11								10

		Total Net Sales		100%								100%

		Stock Performance Indicators:

		Actual shares outstanding		26,396								26,853

		Total book value per share		$19.92								$17.96

		Tangible book value per share		$16.77								$14.81

		Closing price		$29.73								$26.21

		Market capitalization		$784,753								$703,817

		Trailing price/earnings ratio 		12.3								12.9

		LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)		$102,620								$93,967

		Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)		6.8								7.0

		 (1) Calculated as the trailing twelve months' of net income divided by the average trailing twelve months' of equity.

		 (2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and

		 restructuring and other related charges.

		 (3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

		REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION

		For the Three Months Ended December 31,		2018								2017

				 Net				  Gross 				  Net				  Gross

		(amounts in thousands)		Sales				Margin				Sales 				Margin

		Business Solutions		$   249,726				18.7%				$   298,017				15.6%

		Enterprise Solutions		341,356				12.8				308,806				11.7

		Public Sector Solutions		118,438				13.7				155,444				10.9

		Total		$   709,520				15.1%				$   762,267				13.1%

&14

Page 5

		CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

										Three Months Ended December 31,								Years Ended December 31,

		(amounts in thousands, except per share data)								2018				2017 (1)				2018				2017 (1)

		Net sales								$   709,520				$   762,267				$   2,699,489				$   2,911,883

		Cost of sales								602,718				662,737				2,288,403				2,529,807

		Gross profit								106,802				99,530				411,086				382,076

		Selling, general and administrative expenses								79,518				74,939				324,433				300,913

		Restructuring and other charges								967				2,695				967				3,636

		Income from operations								26,317				21,896				85,686				77,527

		Other income/(expense), net								2,566				78				2,978				98

		Income tax provision								(7,583)				(1,251)				(24,072)				(22,768)

		Net income								$   21,300				$   20,723				$   64,592				$   54,857

		Earnings per common share:

		Basic								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.42				$   2.05

		Diluted								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.41				$   2.04

		Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

		Basic								26,632				26,822				26,717				26,771

		Diluted								26,766				26,907				26,854				26,891

		(1) Amounts are not restated and represent the amounts recognized under generally accepted accounting principles in place during the relevant reporting

		 period.

		EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA  (Under prior guidance - ASC 605)

		A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and special charges. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company’s performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe that EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA provide helpful information with respect to our operating performance including our ability to fund our future capital expenditures and working capital requirements. Adjusted EBITDA also provides helpful information as it is the primary measure used in certain financial covenants contained in our credit agreements.

[…]

Notebooks/Mobility		26%								21%

		Accessories		14								9

		Software		12								24

		Desktops		10								11

		Servers/Storage		10								9

		Displays		9								9

		Net/Com Products		8								7

		Other Hardware/Services		11								10

		Total Net Sales		100%								100%

		Stock Performance Indicators:

		Actual shares outstanding		26,396								26,853

		Total book value per share		$19.92								$17.96

		Tangible book value per share		$16.77								$14.81

		Closing price		$29.73								$26.21

		Market capitalization		$784,753								$703,817

		Trailing price/earnings ratio 		12.3								12.9

		LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)		$102,620								$93,967

		Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)		6.8								7.0

		 (1) Calculated as the trailing twelve months' of net income divided by the average trailing twelve months' of equity.

		 (2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and

		 restructuring and other related charges.

		 (3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

		REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION

		For the Three Months Ended December 31,		2018								2017

				 Net				  Gross 				  Net				  Gross

		(amounts in thousands)		Sales				Margin				Sales 				Margin

		Business Solutions		$   249,726				18.7%				$   298,017				15.6%

		Enterprise Solutions		341,356				12.8				308,806				11.7

		Public Sector Solutions		118,438				13.7				155,444				10.9

		Total		$   709,520				15.1%				$   762,267				13.1%

&14

Page 5

		CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

										Three Months Ended December 31,								Years Ended December 31,

		(amounts in thousands, except per share data)								2018				2017 (1)				2018				2017 (1)

		Net sales								$   709,520				$   762,267				$   2,699,489				$   2,911,883

		Cost of sales								602,718				662,737				2,288,403				2,529,807

		Gross profit								106,802				99,530				411,086				382,076

		Selling, general and administrative expenses								79,518				74,939				324,433				300,913

		Restructuring and other charges								967				2,695				967				3,636

		Income from operations								26,317				21,896				85,686				77,527

		Other income/(expense), net								2,566				78				2,978				98

		Income tax provision								(7,583)				(1,251)				(24,072)				(22,768)

		Net income								$   21,300				$   20,723				$   64,592				$   54,857

		Earnings per common share:

		Basic								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.42				$   2.05

		Diluted								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.41				$   2.04

		Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

		Basic								26,632				26,822				26,717				26,771

		Diluted								26,766				26,907				26,854				26,891

		(1) Amounts are not restated and represent the amounts recognized under generally accepted accounting principles in place during the relevant reporting

		 period.

		EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA  (Under prior guidance - ASC 605)

		A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and special charges. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company’s performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe that EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA provide helpful information with respect to our operating performance including our ability to fund our future capital expenditures and working capital requirements. Adjusted EBITDA also provides helpful information as it is the primary measure used in certain financial covenants contained in our credit agreements.

[…]

Notebooks/Mobility		26%								21%

		Accessories		14								9

		Software		12								24

		Desktops		10								11

		Servers/Storage		10								9

		Displays		9								9

		Net/Com Products		8								7

		Other Hardware/Services		11								10

		Total Net Sales		100%								100%

		Stock Performance Indicators:

		Actual shares outstanding		26,396								26,853

		Total book value per share		$19.92								$17.96

		Tangible book value per share		$16.77								$14.81

		Closing price		$29.73								$26.21

		Market capitalization		$784,753								$703,817

		Trailing price/earnings ratio 		12.3								12.9

		LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)		$102,620								$93,967

		Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)		6.8								7.0

		 (1) Calculated as the trailing twelve months' of net income divided by the average trailing twelve months' of equity.

		 (2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and

		 restructuring and other related charges.

		 (3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

		REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION

		For the Three Months Ended December 31,		2018								2017

				 Net				  Gross 				  Net				  Gross

		(amounts in thousands)		Sales				Margin				Sales 				Margin

		Business Solutions		$   249,726				18.7%				$   298,017				15.6%

		Enterprise Solutions		341,356				12.8				308,806				11.7

		Public Sector Solutions		118,438				13.7				155,444				10.9

		Total		$   709,520				15.1%				$   762,267				13.1%

&14

Page 5

		CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

										Three Months Ended December 31,								Years Ended December 31,

		(amounts in thousands, except per share data)								2018				2017 (1)				2018				2017 (1)

		Net sales								$   709,520				$   762,267				$   2,699,489				$   2,911,883

		Cost of sales								602,718				662,737				2,288,403				2,529,807

		Gross profit								106,802				99,530				411,086				382,076

		Selling, general and administrative expenses								79,518				74,939				324,433				300,913

		Restructuring and other charges								967				2,695				967				3,636

		Income from operations								26,317				21,896				85,686				77,527

		Other income/(expense), net								2,566				78				2,978				98

		Income tax provision								(7,583)				(1,251)				(24,072)				(22,768)

		Net income								$   21,300				$   20,723				$   64,592				$   54,857

		Earnings per common share:

		Basic								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.42				$   2.05

		Diluted								$   0.80				$   0.77				$   2.41				$   2.04

		Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

		Basic								26,632				26,822				26,717				26,771

		Diluted								26,766				26,907				26,854				26,891

		(1) Amounts are not restated and represent the amounts recognized under generally accepted accounting principles in place during the relevant reporting

		 period.

		EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA  (Under prior guidance - ASC 605)

		A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and special charges. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company’s performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe that EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA provide helpful information with respect to our operating performance including our ability to fund our future capital expenditures and working capital requirements. Adjusted EBITDA also provides helpful information as it is the primary measure used in certain financial covenants contained in our credit agreements.